300 East Waterline and Roadway Reconstruction

Project Number: 2021-49 Contractors Base Bid
Bid Tabulation RB Construction & Concrete Inc. $333,440.00
Bids were due on April 24, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. BD Bush Excavation $349,999.00
Kilgore Contracting $359,177.75
Staker & Parson Companies $437,525.75
PNL Construction Inc. $471,589.85
MC Contractors $498,114.10
Earth Services $712,774.43
Average $451,802.98
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - BASE BID Engineer's Estimate RB Construction & Concrete Inc. BD Bush Excavation Kilgore Contracting
Item # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price ] COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST Unit Price ] CO§T
1 Mobilization Lump 1 $36,500.00 $36,500.00 $59,699.00 $59,699.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $39,110.00 $39,110.00
Traffic Control Lump 1
2 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $16,529.00 $16,529.00 $4,885.00 $4,885.00
Remove Existing Asphalt, Regrade, and Compact SY 4,744
3 $5.50 $26,092.00 $4.00 $18,976.00 $7.00 $33,208.00 $4.80 $22,771.20
Excavate Soft Spots (contingency item) CY 237
4 $40.00 $9,480.00 $25.00 $5,925.00 $45.00 $10,665.00 $28.00 $6,636.00
Granular Borrow (contingency item) Ton 216
5 $40.00 $8,640.00 $28.00 $6,048.00 $22.50 $4,860.00 $25.90 $5,594.40
6 Road Base Ton 769 $33.00 $25,377.00 $29.00 $22,301.00 $37.00 $28,453.00 $35.40 $27,222.60
7 HMA - APWA Class 1I Ton 1,075 $130.00 $139,750.00 $98.00 $105,350.00 $99.00 $106,425.00 $101.00 $108,575.00
8 Remove Curb and Gutter LF 72 $40.00 $2,880.00 $12.00 $864.00 $4.50 $324.00 $8.35 $601.20
9 Furnish and Install Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 72 $40.00 $2,880.00 $29.00 $2,088.00 $58.00 $4,176.00 $51.00 $3,672.00
10 Remove Concrete flatwork SF 575 $7.00 $4,025.00 $3.00 $1,725.00 $2.40 $1,380.00 $2.20 $1,265.00
11 Furnish and Install Drive Approach SE 130 $18.00 $2,340.00 $22.00 $2,860.00 $24.00 $3,120.00 $11.30 $1,469.00
12 Furnish and Install 4" concrete flatwork SF 285 $15.00 $4,275.00 $9.00 $2,565.00 $8.00 $2,280.00 $9.95 $2,835.75
13 Pedestrian Access Ramp Ea 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,744.00 $1,744.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,280.00 $2,280.00
14 Adjust Valve Box Collars Each 12 $800.00 $9,600.00 $732.00 $8,784.00 $450.00 $5,400.00 $665.00 $7,980.00
15 Adjust Manhole Collars Each 1 $950.00 $950.00 $732.00 $732.00 $565.00 $565.00 $744.00 $744.00
16 8" C-900 Water Line FT 404 $110.00 $44,440.00 $77.00 $31,108.00 $116.00 $46,864.00 $90.40 $36,521.60
17 8" Gate Valve Ea 4 $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $2,777.00 $11,108.00 $3,085.00 $12,340.00 $2,550.00 $10,200.00
18 5" 45 Deg Bends Ea 2 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,121.00 $2,242.00 $1,180.00 $2,360.00 $1,275.00 $2,550.00
19 8"X 8" X 8" Tee Ea 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,564.00 $1,564.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
20 Connect to Existing Water line Ea 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,168.00 $6,336.00 $4,900.00 $9,800.00 $7,655.00 $15,310.00
21 Service Connection Ea 3 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,744.00 $5,232.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,465.00 $13,395.00
22 Secondary Meter Installation Ea 4 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $933.00 $3,732.00 $1,850.00 $7,400.00 $4,890.00 $19,560.00
23 Remove fire hydrant Each 1 $800.00 $800.00 $1,843.00 $1,843.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,340.00 $2,340.00
24 Furnish and Install fire hydrant Each 2 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $8,557.00 $17,114.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $11,060.00 $22,120.00
BASE BID A TOTAL $398,629.00 $333,440.00 $349,999.00 $359,177.75

Page 1 of 2




300 East Waterline and Roadway Reconstruction
Project Number: 2021-49

Bid Tabulation

Bids were due on April 24, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - BASE BID

Staker & Parson Companies

PNL Construction Inc.

MC Contractors

Earth Services

Item # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST
1 Mobilization Lump 1 $57,860.00 $57,860.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $43,775.00 $43,775.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Traffic Control Lump 1
2 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $18,400.00 $18,400.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
3 [Remove bristing Asphal Regrade, and Compact S A $6.20 $29.412.80 $10.90 $51,709.60 $13.75 $65,230.00 $72.56 $344,224.64
Excavate Soft Spots (contingency item) CY 237
4 $90.00 $21,330.00 $42.00 $9,954.00 $90.00 $21,330.00 $52.36 $12,409.32
5 |CrenularBorow (condngencyitem) fon 216 $44.40 $9,590.40 $29.50 $6,372.00 $54.25 $11,718.00 $61.89 $13,368.24
6 Road Base Ton 769 $30.55 $23,492.95 $29.25 $22,493.25 $41.00 $31,529.00 $63.50 $48,831.50
7 HMA - APWA Class 1I Ton 1,075 $99.10 $106,532.50 $138.00 $148,350.00 $100.00 $107,500.00 $147.86 $158,949.50
8 Remove Curb and Gutter LF 72 $33.60 $2,419.20 $15.50 $1,116.00 $55.55 $3,999.60 $31.26 $2,250.72
9 Furnish and Install Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 72 $45.70 $3,290.40 $55.00 $3,960.00 $70.00 $5,040.00 $27.25 $1,962.00
10 Remove Concrete flatwork SF 575 $8.15 $4,686.25 $2.10 $1,207.50 $8.00 $4,600.00 $6.35 $3,651.25
11 Furnish and Install Drive Approach SF 130 $14.20 $1,846.00 $25.00 $3,250.00 $15.00 $1,950.00 $27.48 $3,572.40
12 Furnish and Install 4" concrete flatwork SE 285 $11.05 $3,149.25 $17.50 $4,987.50 $8.50 $2,422.50 $7.01 $1,997.85
13 Pedestrian Access Ramp Ea 1 $6,825.00 $6,825.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00
14 Adjust Valve Box Collars Each 12 $578.00 $6,936.00 $1,035.00 $12,420.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $489.00 $5,868.00
15 Adjust Manhole Collars Each 1 $683.00 $683.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,489.56 $1,489.56
16 8" C-900 Water Line FT 404 $113.00 $45,652.00 $105.00 $42.420.00 $185.00 $74,740.00 $64.31 $25,981.24
17 8" Gate Valve Ea 4 $4,090.00 $16,360.00 $3,020.00 $12,080.00 $3,255.00 $13,020.00 $3,889.65 $15,558.60
18 5" 45 Deg Bends Ea 2 $1,525.00 $3,050.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $686.59 $1,373.18
19 8" X 8" X 8" Tee Ea 1 $2,975.00 $2,975.00 $1,620.00 $1,620.00 $2,365.00 $2,365.00 $2,163.25 $2,163.25
20 Connect to Existing Water line Ea 2 $3,865.00 $7,730.00 $3,950.00 $7,900.00 $4,715.00 $9,430.00 $1,560.00 $3,120.00
21 Service Connection Ea 3 $4,465.00 $13,395.00 $3,350.00 $10,050.00 $6,230.00 $18,690.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00
22 Secondary Meter Installation Ea 4 $4,865.00 $19,460.00 $2,980.00 $11,920.00 $4,300.00 $17,200.00 $3,245.00 $12,980.00
23 Remove fire hydrant Each 1 $2,050.00 $2,050.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $2,468.00 $2,468.00
24 Furnish and Install fire hydrant Each 2 $9,400.00 $18,800.00 $9,015.00 $18,030.00 $11,925.00 $23,850.00 $5,686.59 $11,373.18
$437,525.75 $471,589.85 $498,114.10 $712,774.43

Page 2 of 2




	300eastbidtabxxxxx

